

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 901

ANSWERED ON 09.02.2024


ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO KERALA


901. SHRI BRIJ LAL:

DR. ANIL AGRAWAL:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) whether the funds allotted to Kerala State under various schemes of the Ministry during the period of 2019-2024 is higher as compared to recent past;


(b) if so, the allotment of funds thereof annually from 2019-24; and


(c) whether Government has approved any special projects in Heavy Industries for Kerala State

from 2019-24; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Funds are allotted for Central Sector Schemes only.


(b) to (d): Keeping in view of reply part (a), question does not arise.


*****

